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Name of Number Procured with Transferred Transferred Condemne Remarks
Transport as per date to Transport toO&M d/Damaged
1 Pool with with date with date
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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Name of | Number Procured | Transferred | Transferre | Condemne Remarks
Transport | as per 1% | with date | to dtoO & | d/Damaged
RDPP Transport | M with with date
Pool with date
date
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
( )
/ _
WP-01: Construction of RCC Drain with -46528.00 01/04/2018
slab at 8" km (p) & 9™ km (p) of -46087.00 30/06/2018
Nabibnagar-DEPZ-Kaliakoir (Chandra) Il
Road 25/06/2019
WP-02: Construction of RCC Drain with -1281.69 07/05/2018
slab at 1% km (p) & 9™ km (p) L/Sof of -128163 07/06/2018
Nabibnagar-DEPZ-Kaliakoir (Chandra) /1
Road 26/06/2019
/ )
)
( )

I
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surfacing by DBS wearing course, Construction
of drain Guide wall,R.C.C. Palisiding & earth
work from Ch.00+000 to 11+000km.

Concord Pragatee Consortium Ltd. 5/10,
Lalmatia Housing Society, Block-D,Dhaka-1207.

- / 30/062019
(
1 1 )
/ /
Name of | Number | Procured | Transferred | Transferre | Condemne Remarks
Transport | as per 1 | with date | to dtoO & | d/Damage
RDPP Transport | M with d with date
Pool with | date
date
2 3 4 5 6 7
( )
/ -
WD-01: Pavement widening, Repair with - -

WD-02: Pavement widening, repair with surfacing

by DBS wearing course,

construction of drain,Guide wall,RCC palisiding

& earth work from Ch: 11+000 to 21+600 km.
M/S. Mozahar Enterprise, Khanjahan Ali

Road, Mithapukur, Bagerhat.
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WD-03: Construction of 4nos Bridge and 4 nos
culvert.

National Civil Engineer’s Ltd (NCEL),
National Plaza (9" floor), 109-Biruttam C.R Datta,
Road, Dhaka-1205.

WD-03: Construction of 4nos Bridge and 4 nos
culvert (Remaining work).

TOMA CONSTRUCTION & CO,
LIMITED, Toma Tower,77/1, kakrail,Ramna,
Dhaka-1000.
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/ /
Name of | Number | Procured | Transferred | Transferre | Condemne Remarks
Transport | as per 1 | with date to dto O & | d/Damage
RDPP Transport M with | d with date
Pool with date
date
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
( )
/ - -
wp-01:Construction of 03 nos - -
Bridges & O0Ol1 no Culvert - -1
including flexible pavement, - -1
Earth work protective work, - -

diversion work

Contractor: Nabarun Traders
Limited-Taher Brothers Ltd-
Mozahar Enterprise (Pvt.) Ltd.
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PW-01 : Winding and Strenghening of Existing
pavement and Re-Construcion of RCC Box Calvert
(03 nos.) at 1% (p) Km, 2™ (p), 3 (p), 4" (), 5" (),
6" (p), 7" (p) & 8" (p) of Bakergonj-Padrishibpur-
Kathaltoli-Subidkhali-Barguna road (Z-8810) under
Barisal Road Division.

(Constrct  No. e-GP/02/BRC/ ADP/ 2016-
2017/BRD, e-tender ID-82414).

: Orien Trading & Builder Ltd.

~ —~ -
—_— — —

11

PW-02 :

Winding and Strenghening of Existing pavement,
Surfacing and Construction of RCC Pavement work
at ch: 1 Km, 2" km, 3" km, 4" km, 5" km, 6" km,
7" km, 8" km, 9" km, 10" km, 11" km, 12" s km of
Bakergonj-Padrishibpur-Kathaltoli-Subidkhali-
Barguna road (Z-8810) under Barisal Road Division.
(Constrct No. e-GP/01/BRC/ADP /2016-2017/BRD,
e-tender 1D-82413).

: Md. Mahfuz Khan & Mainuddin Bashi JV.

-19/01/2017
-04/05/2017
-04/05/2018

I

PW-03 : Strengthening and widening of
Flexible Pavement from 35" km to 44" km
of Bakerganj-Padrishibpur-Kathaltoli-
Subidkhali-Chandukhali-Barguna Road (Z-
8810) Under Road Division Barguna.
Contract No: e-GP/06/PRC/DEV-2015-2016
Tender 1D-52137

: Md. Mahfuz Khan

- 28/04/2016
- 14/06/2016
- 06/12/2017

I

PW-04 : Strengthening and widening of
Flexible Pavement from 13" km to 22" km
of Bakerganj-Padrishibpur-Kathaltoli-
Subidkhali-Chandukhali-Barguna Road (Z-
8810) Under Road Division Barguna.
Contract No: e-GP/07/PRC/DEV-2015-2016
Tender 1D-52141

. M/S Masud International Hi-Tech
Engineering and M/S A.S Construction (JV).

-27/05/2016
-20/06/2016
-19/12/2017

-19/12/2017

PW-05: Widening of road embankment,
widening of pavement, strengthening of
existing pavement, surfacing (DBS
wearing course), construction of side
drain, protective work, sign signal, KM
post and road marking from 23rd to 32nd
km of Bakerganj-Padrishibpur-Kathaltoli-
Subidkhali-Chandukhali-Barguna Road (Z-
8810) Under Road Division Barguna.
Contract No: e-GP/0l/PRC/DEV-2016-2017
Tender 1D-82657

M/S.Masud International Hi-Tech
Engineering

-16/01/2017
-10/04/2017
-29/06/2018
-30/12/2018
30/12/2018

611




PW-06 : Widening of road embankment
(earthwork), widening of pavement
(2X0.90m), strengthening of existing
pavement (3.7m), surfacing (DBS wearing
course 5.50m), protective work, sign signal,
KM post & Road Marking from 33rd to 34th
km & 45th km to 56th km (p) Under
Bakerganj-Padrishibpur-Kathaltoli-
Subidkhali-Chandukhali-Barguna Road (Z-
8810) Under Road Division Barguna.
Contract No: e-GP/02/PRC/DEV-2016-2017
Tender 1D-83128

: The Reliable Builders

- 18/01/2017
- 18/05/2017
- 18/05/2018

I

PW-07 : Construction of 2 nos. 50.12m Long
PC Girder Bridge (i) Kathaltoli Bridge at
14th km (ii) Subidkhali Bridge at 30th km; 2
nos. 22.68m Long RCC Girder Bridge at 49th
km & 51st km and 14 nos. RCC Box Culvert
at different locations of Bakerganj-
Padrishibpur-Kathaltoli-Subidkhali-
Chandukhali-Barguna Road (Z-8810) Under
Road Division Barguna. Contract No:. e-
GP/05/PRC/DEV-2015-2016 Tender I1D-52130

: Md.Mahfuz Khan and M..Bashi

- 27/05/2016
- 25/07/2016
- 26/04/2018
-3 /12/2018
-3 /12/2018
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Name & Designation with pay Scale.

Time | time

Eull | Part Responsible

Date of

for more than
one project

Joining Transfer

1

2 3 4

5 6

1. | Ali Ahmed Choudhury
Additional Chief Engineer, RHD
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet

Grade-3, Seale: 56500-74400

4 v 25.03.2010 | 29.02.2012

2. | A.Q.M. Ekran Ullah

Additional Chief Engineer, RHD
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet

Grade-3, Seale: 56500-74400

4 4 08.03.2012 | 01.01.2014

3. | Iftekhar Kabir

Additional Chief Engineer, RHD
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet

Grade-3, Seale: 56500-74400

v 4 12.01.2014 | 24.07.2016

4. | Md. Shah Nowaz

Additional Chief Engineer, RHD
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet

Grade-3, Seale: 56500-74400

4 4 24.07.2016 | 18.03.2018

5. | Khandaker Golam Mostafa
Additional Chief Engineer, RHD
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet

Grade-3, Seale: 56500-74400

4 v 18.03.2018 | 31.12.2019

6. | Tushar Kanti Saha

Additional Chief Engineer, RHD
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet

Grade-3, Seale: 56500-74400

4 v 13.01.2019 | 30.6.2019

( )

No | Item of work (As per DPP) | Unit Target (as per 2" revised DPP) Actual Progress
Financial Physical Financial | Physical
(Quantity) (Quantity)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. Survey, Soil test & design LS 11.00 LS 11.00 LS

2. Utility Shifting LS 10.00 LS 2.63 LS

3. Plantation LS 10.00 LS 8.28 LS

4. Land acquisition & Hectare 18.10 1.459 18.10 1.459
Compensation

5. Earth work on road L.cum 1061.84 521 1018.53 4.43
Embankment

6. Flexible pavement new km 2317.39 17.117 2051.06 14.39
construction

7. Widening and km 426.97 3.635 426.97 3.635
strengthening of
pavement

621




No | Item of work (As per DPP) | Unit Target (as per 2" revised DPP) Actual Progress
Financial Physical Financial | Physical
(Quantity) (Quantity)

8. |Construction of PC Girder 2484.06 243.29 (3 nos) 2298.84 | 240.21(3

Bridge nos)
9. Construction of RCC 950.06 147.00 (21 nos) 900.75 145 (20

Culvert nos)
10. | PC Girder m 477.82 201.43 477.82 2014

Superstructure on

existing sub-structure
11. | CC Block with Geotextile sgqm 2334.47 112808.26 1964.05 | 89754.4
12. | Toe-wall m 624.76 15889.00 570.51 | 14509.2

8

13. | Sign, Signal, Km post etc. LS 10.00 LS 8.98 LS
14. | Maintenance during LS 311.47 LS 300.48 LS

construction

Total (a+b): 11047.94 10058.00

/
( )
/
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Description of procurement
(goods/works/ Consultancy)
as per bid document

Tender/Bid/Propo
sal Cost (In lakh
Taka)

Tender/Bid/
Proposal

Date of Completion
of works

As per |Contract
PP Value

Invitation
date

Contract|
signing/
L.C.
Opening
Data

As per
Contract

Actual

1 2

5

6

7

8

WD1 | Construction of
a super structure work
providing 75.27m
(36.60mi2) long P.C.
girder with desk slab
ect. at Ch.07+950 km
(Gap no-8/1) of (Kani
Jhingri Bridge)

252.14 252.77

21/12/2010

02/06/2011

31/12/2014

29/12/2014

WD1c | Construction of
88.21m long super
structure work
providing
combination of
(24.40i2) RCC girder
& (30.60mi1) P.C
girder with desk slab
ect. at ch. 10+050km,
(Gap no-11/1) of
(Jingri Bridge)

282.45 285.75

21/12/2010

02/06/2011

31/12/2014

29/12/2014

WD3 | Construction
of50.12m (1i48.78m)
long P.C. girder
Bridge at 4™ km ch,
03+498.11m)  Over
Kunderpar Khal (Gap
no-11/1) of (Jingri
Bridge)

360.91 366.08

12/01/2011

23/05/2011

30/06/2014

29.06/2014

WD4 | Constriction of Road
Embankment &
flexible pavement
carpeting seal coat
work at 2" (p), 3 (p),
57 (p), 11" (p), 12" (p)
& RCC Box Culvert at
(Gap No. 2/1, 3/1 &
4/1)

463.07 523.71

12/1/2011

11/7/2011

30/6/2016

30/6/2016

WD5c | Constriction of
flexible pavement
along with earth
work and protective
work at 4™ (p), 9™ (p),

10(p), 11" 12" (p) km

1397.52 1397.51

5/10/2015

28/7/2016

31/3/2018

31/3/2018

WD6 | Constriction ofP.C.
Girder Bridge with
400m Bridge
Approach at
13+435m Chainage,

(Jalshukha Bridge)

712.68 712.68

1/1/2017

5/4/2017

30/11/2018

28/11/2018
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Description of procurement
(goods/works/ Consultancy)
as per bid document

Tender/Bid/Propo
sal Cost (In lakh
Taka)

Tender/Bid/
Proposal

Date of Completion
of works

As per
PP

Contract
Value

Invitation
date

Contract
signing/
L.C.
Opening
Data

As per
Contract

Actual

2

5

6

7

8

Constriction of RCC
Box culvert with
approach at 1+670m,
5+124m, 5+450m,
5+820m, 6+130m,
6+670m, 11+200m,
12+540m Chainage

575.41

596.62

22/11/2015

3/3/2016

3/3/2017

3/3/2017

WD8

Constriction of
Flexible Pavement
along with
earthwork and
protective work at
13" (p), 14th(p), 15"

(p), 16th(p), 17" (p)

1930.24

1930.23

13/10/2015

4/1/2016

24/2/2019

28/2/2019

WD9

Constriction of P.C.
Girder Bridge with
600m approach road
at18+300m Chainage

2048.76

2048.76

4/9/2014

6/1/2015

31/3/2018

29/3/2018

WD1

Constriction of
Flexible Pavement
along with
earthwork and
protective work at
18" (p) and 19" (p)
km.

273.86

273.86

9/2/2017

16/5/2017

30/11/2018

28/11/2018

WD1

Constriction of RCC
Box culvert with
approach
atl12+520m,
15+290m, 16+380m,
17+070m, 17+350m
and 17+950m
Chainage

542.09

542.09

1/1/2017

5/4/2017

31/11/2018

30/11/2018

WD1

Widening and
Strengthening of
existing pavement at
6th, 7th, 8th, 19th’ Zoth
and 21°' km

603.20

525.09

30/1/2017

16/5/2017

30/11/2018

28/8/2018
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Description of procurement
(goods/works/ Consultancy)
as per bid document

Tender/Bid/Propo
sal Cost (In lakh
Taka)

Tender/Bid/

Proposal

Date of Completion
of works

As per
PP

Contract
Value

Invitation
date

Contract
signing/
L.C.
Opening
Data

As per
Contract

Actual

1 2

5

6

7

8

Constriction of
7 Pavement Link Road
& Ramp along with
earth work and
Protective work at 1%
0 25, 31ch. 47D 5!
P67 p,7 p,8 p, 9
D, 10t D, 11th P, 13t P,
14t P, 15t P, 161 D,
17th D, 18t D, 19t D,
20" p & 21% p, km of
Baniachong-
Azmirigonj Road z-
2403 & Construction
of 1i6.00neter Clear
Length 6.00 meter
Clear Height RCC
Box Culvert for
under pass at 18" km
Ch.17.600 km

530.26

563.79

8/11/2018

11/2/2019

30/6/2019

24/6/2019

WD1 | Maintenance of
8 pavement with seal
coat including
necessary repair of
pavement distresses
at 2" (p), 3" (p),
4" (p0, 6"(p) and 7*(p)

211.47

213.61

29/1/2019

21/3/2019

31/5/2019

28/5/2019
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/ /
Name of | Number | Procured | Transferred | Transferre | Condemne Remarks
Transport | as per 1% | with date | to dtoO & | d/Damage
RDPP Transport | M with d with date
Pool with | date
date
1 2 3 5 6 7
)
/ -
-
- ()

PW-01: Construction of Embankment (new
earthwork), New Pavement, Surfacing, RCC
Box Culverts (36 Nos. 1X3.00m,
Height=3.00m and 1 No. 3X6.00m,
Height=4.00m), RCC Palisading, Installation
of km post, sign, signal from Chainage 0+000
to 12+350 of Satkhira Town Bypass Road
under Road Division, Satkhira during the
year 2016-2017.

Contractor: Taher Brothers Limited &
Mozahar Enterprise (Pvt.) Ltd-JV, Haji Hanif
Complex (2nd Floor), 12-13, Khanjahan Ali
Road, Khulna.

PW-02: Re-Const. of Flex. pav. at ch: 3+500
to 104890 and 11Nos RCC Box Cul. of size
1x3m, H=2m & W=12.3m at ch: 3+300,
4+600, 5+542, 6+220, 6+900, 7+000, 7+530,
74953, 9+810, 10+200,& 10+375 of Link to
Bhomra Land port Road ,under RHD Sat.
during the year 10-11.




Contractor: Taher Brothers Ltd, Steel mill
bazar, noth potenga, Chittagon;.

PW-03: Re-Const. of Flexi. pav. from ch:
10+890 to 14+690 and 4 Nos RCC Box
Culvert of size 1x3.00m, Height=2.00m &
Width=12.30m at ch: 11+200, 11+700,
12+200 & 13+445 of Link to Bhomra Land
port Road (N-715) under road Division
Satkhira during the year 10-11

Contractor: TBL-ME-MBPL-JV, 260-rail
road, dashpara more, Bagerhat.

PW-04: Construction of 24.40 Meter P.C
Girder Bridge over Labonnoboti Khal  (
Gangnia Bridge) at 6th Km of Alipur-
Vhomra Road (Road No: N-715) under Road
Division, Satkhira during the year 2010-
2011.

Contractor: PTSL-STC-JV,Dhaka Chember
Building,Dhaka

PW-05: Construction of 25.74 Meter long
P.C Girder Bridge (Labsha Bridge) over
Satkhira Khal at 8th Km. of Satkhira Town
By-pass Road under Road Division, Satkhira
during the year 2011-2012.

Contractor:  ATCO-JBT-JV, Itagacha,
Satkhira.

PW-06: Construction of 25.74 Meter long
P.C Girder Bridge (Khajurdanga Bridge) over
Satkhira Khal at 11th Km. of Satkhira Town
By-pass Road under Road Division, Satkhira
during the year 2011-2012.

Contractor: PTSL-STC-JV, Dhaka Chember
Building,Dhaka
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